

Court No. - 75

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1471 of 1983

Appellant :- Phool Singh And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :- Ajai Kumar,Dharnidhar Pandey,Kamal
Kumar Singh,Phool Singh Yadav**

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Vikas Budhwar,J.

Sri Sarvesh Pandey, (AOR No. UP04672/2025) holding brief of Sri Dharnidhar Pandey, learned counsel for the appellants submits that the matter be adjourned for the day and to be listed in the next week so as to enable the counsel for the appellants to argue the matter.

List this case on 17.07.2025 in the additional cause list for final hearing.

Order Date :- 7.7.2025

C. MANI

(Vikas Budhwar,J.)