



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1471 of 1983

Phool Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ajai Kumar, Dharnidhar Pandey, Kamal Kumar Singh, Phool Singh Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

None has appeared for the appellants.

Heard learned AGA for the State and perused the record.

Let a report be called from the CJM concerned regarding the living status of appellant No. 2, Ajay Pal Singh.

List on 16.12.2025 in the daily cause list.

Registrar (Compliance) shall ensure that the order to be complied with.

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)

November 14, 2025

Aditya Tripathi