



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1471 of 1983

Phool Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ajai Kumar, Dharnidhar Pandey,
Kamal Kumar Singh, Phool Singh
Yadav, Poonam Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 39

HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

None appears for the appellants.

Miss Somya Chaturvedi, Advocate was appointed as Amicus Curiae on the last date. However since there is resolution on the part of the Bar Association in view thereof, the re-notified this matter on 21.01.2026.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)

January 16, 2026

Priyanka