



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1471 of 1983

Phool Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ajai Kumar, Dharnidhar Pandey,
Kamal Kumar Singh, Phool Singh
Yadav, Poonam Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 39
(SL No.1)

HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

1. Ms. Saumya Chaturvedi, learned Amicus Curie for the appellants submits that though a copy of the record of the trial court as well as the copy of the impugned judgement has been provided, however, the copy of the impugned judgement is totally illegible.
2. In view thereof, Registry is directed to provide the legible copy or typed copy of the impugned judgement to Ms. Saumya Chaturvedi, within a week.
3. List this matter on **09.02.2026** in **daily cause list** before the appropriate Bench.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)

January 21, 2026
Shubham Arya