



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1471 of 1983

Phool Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Somya Chaturvedi, Ajai Kumar, Dharnidhar Pandey, Kamal Kumar Singh, Phool Singh Yadav, Poonam Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR SINGH, J.

On the request of the learned Amicus Curiae on behalf of the appellants, list this appeal again on 07.04.2026.

(Vivek Kumar Singh,J.)

March 24, 2026
Nitendra